1 / 6 Classification: 410.10.50.00
Reference: 100--P--000064--E--00 / 08.02
Internal Gear Pumps
for low-viscosity fluids
Series QXV
1 General
1.1 Product description
The QXV unit is an internal gear pump

Series: internal gear pump
for low viscosity fluids QXV
5.1 Ordering example:
Required: internal gear pump QXV
Displacement: 12 cm3/rev
Continuous pressure: 250 bar
For use with diesel fuel:
Ordering code: QXV 36--012 R
5.2 Standard configuration
-- direction of rotation -- right, alternatively left
-- 2--hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/1: sizes QXV 3--6
2--hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/2: sizes QXV 2+8
-- Viton seals
-- parallel shaft end to ISO R775
-- separate drain port in pump rear cover QXV 2--5 : G1/4”
QXV 6 : G3/8”
QXV 8 : G1/2”
5.3 Special features
12 2--hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/2 (metric): sizes QXV 3--6
66 4--hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/2 (metric): sizes QXV 3--6
83 second suction port on QXV 61 SAE 2”
second suction port on QXV 81 SAE 2 1/2”
For other special features, contact Bucher
6 Recommendations
for use
S good filtration is extremely important
with low viscosity fluids. We recom-
mend a fluid cleanliness level of NAS
1638, Class 8 or better.
S compared to QX pumps, QXV
pumps are operated at higher
speeds
S we recommend that the fluid level in
the reservoir should be above the
centre line of the pump
S when commissioning the QXVpump,
it must be started under no--load
conditions. It is beneficial to hand--fill
the pump before the first start--up.
S The pump must not be run under
pressure until the fluid is free of air
bubbles
S the pump must be driven by means
of a flexible coupling
S The temperature difference between
pump and fluid must not exceed 20
_C
100--P--000064--E--00 / 08.02 6 / 6
BUCHER HYDRAULICS www.bucherhydraulics.com
We reserve the right of modification without prior notice.
Germany